EBF Nominated

Hip

10
12
13
14
16
18
23
25
38
41
45
47
51
61
77
85
95
100
106
112
121

Sire

Gun Runner
Speightstown
Quality Road
Flightline

Golden Pal

No Nay Never
Quality Road
Quality Road
Oscar Performance
Justify

Flightline

Flightline

Flightline

Flightline

Flightline

Justify

Oscar Performance
Flightline

Wootton Bassett (GB)
Quality Road
Flightline
Karakontie (JPN)
Justify

Karakontie (JPN)

Dam

Kimari

Koala Queen
Lady Aurelia
Lady Shipman
Laquesta

Last Jewel (IRE)
LasyW

Lemon Liqueur
Linda

Love And Thunder (IRE)
Lucrezia

Melody Lady
Merneith

Mira Alta
Monique's Candy
Mrs A (IRE)
Olorda (GER)
Polly Freeze
Queen's Speech
Rosalind

Salty as Can Be
Sea Queen
Sevnteeneightysevn

Smart Emma

EBF NOMINATED

If you are buying at the Keeneland September Sale, make sure you buy
EBF NOMINATED so your purchase is eligible to run in EBF Races

Hip
129
135
136
142
144
145
148
152
154
155
158
162
168
169
172
181
193
194
195
198
199
208
212
215

Sire
Flightline
Oscar Performance
Flightline
Flightline

Not This Time
War Front
Flightline
Quality Road
Quality Road
Quality Road
Quality Road
Flightline
Flightline
Uncle Mo
Not This Time
Flightline
Flightline
Quality Road
Into Mischief
Flightline
Flightline
Into Mischief
Justify
Nyquist

Dam

Song Gate
Spartina
Special Me
Star of India
Stave

Stay the Night
Stonetastic
Stunning Sky
Summer Rae (ARG)
Summer Rules
Sunshiny Day
Sweet Achiever
Taylor S

Team of Teams
The Algarve
Call On Mischief
True Feelings
True Style
Tuesday (IRE)
Unrivaled Belle
Up (IRE)
Wamathaat

Wexx

Whoa Nessie




EBF Nominated
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Hip
216
219
220
224
225
229
235
240
248
254
257
265
267
268
284
286
288
291
294
295
298
302
310
319

Horses in bold missing EBF status from catalog page

For further details contact the EBF

Sire

Not This Time
Into Mischief
Flightline
Quality Road
Justify
Uncle Mo
Into Mischief
Quality Road
No Nay Never
Quality Road
Justify
Flightline
Justify
Flightline
Flightline
Flightline
Golden Pal
Into Mischief
Flightline
Flightline
Flightline
Gun Runner
Justify
Flightline

Dam
Wholebodemeister
Winter (IRE)

Win the War
Yellow Agate
Zellda

Zindaya

Alice Springs (IRE)
American Heroine
Babcock
Beloveda

Blue Night (IRE)
Bubbler

Call to Service
Cambodia
CoCola

Come a Callin
Complicated
Cover Song

Daisy

Dalika (GER)

Danceforthecause

Darlectable You (GB)

Doubled
Exotic West

EBF NOMINATED

If you are buying at the Keeneland September Sale, make sure you buy
EBF NOMINATED so your purchase is eligible to run in EBF Races
throughout Europe.

T: +44 1638 667960

Hip

326
328
329
332
333
334
337
338
341
345
349
364
369

E: info@ebfhorseracing.co.uk

Sire
Flightline
Justify
Flightline
Justify

Gun Runner
Flightline
Justify
Flightline
Nyquist

Medaglia d'Oro

Flightline
Flightline
Flightline

Dam

Farrell

Fashion Royalty (GB)
Feeling Mischief
Flag Day

Flattering (IRE)
Flawless

Foreign Affair

Four Graces

Game Factor
Golden Sister (AUS)
Grand Sofia
Immediate Impact

Juju's Map

EBF

M\, STALLIONS

W: ebfstallions.com



