EBF Nominated

Keeneland September Sale 2025 Book 1 (Hip 1 - 371)

Hip	Sire	Dam	Hip	Sire	Dam
3	Gun Runner	Kimari	129	Flightline	Song Gate
6	Speightstown	Koala Queen	135	Oscar Performance	Spartina
8	Quality Road	Lady Aurelia	136	Flightline	Special Me
10	Flightline	Lady Shipman	142	Flightline	Star of India
12	Golden Pal	Laquesta	144	Not This Time	Stave
13	No Nay Never	Last Jewel (IRE)	145	War Front	Stay the Night
14	Quality Road	Lasy W	148	Flightline	Stonetastic
16	Quality Road	Lemon Liqueur	152	Quality Road	Stunning Sky
18	Oscar Performance	Linda	154	Quality Road	Summer Rae (ARG)
23	Justify	Love And Thunder (IRE)	155	Quality Road	Summer Rules
25	Flightline	Lucrezia	158	Quality Road	Sunshiny Day
38	Flightline	Melody Lady	162	Flightline	Sweet Achiever
41	Flightline	Merneith	168	Flightline	Taylor S
45	Flightline	Mira Alta	169	Uncle Mo	Team of Teams
47	Flightline	Monique's Candy	172	Not This Time	The Algarve
51	Justify	Mrs A (IRE)	181	Flightline	Call On Mischief
61	Oscar Performance	Olorda (GER)	193	Flightline	True Feelings
77	['] Flightline	Polly Freeze	194	Quality Road	True Style
85	Wootton Bassett (GB)	Queen's Speech	195	Into Mischief	Tuesday (IRE)
95	Quality Road	Rosalind	198	Flightline	Unrivaled Belle
100	Flightline	Salty as Can Be	199	Flightline	Up (IRE)
106	Karakontie (JPN)	Sea Queen	208	Into Mischief	Wamathaat
112	Justify	Sevnteeneightysevn	212	Justify	Wexx
121	Karakontie (JPN)	Smart Emma	215	Nyquist	Whoa Nessie

BUYING FOR EUROPE

BUY EBF NOMINATED



EBF Nominated

Keeneland September Sale 2025 Book 1 (Hip 1 - 371)

Hip	•	Sire	Dam	Hip		Sire	Dam
	216	Not This Time	Wholebodemeister	3	326	Flightline	Farrell
	219	Into Mischief	Winter (IRE)	3	328	Justify	Fashion Royalty (GB)
	220	Flightline	Win the War	3	329	Flightline	Feeling Mischief
	224	Quality Road	Yellow Agate	3	332	Justify	Flag Day
	225	Justify	Zellda	3	333	Gun Runner	Flattering (IRE)
	229	Uncle Mo	Zindaya	3	334	Flightline	Flawless
	235	Into Mischief	Alice Springs (IRE)	3	337	Justify	Foreign Affair
	240	Quality Road	American Heroine	3	338	Flightline	Four Graces
	248	No Nay Never	Babcock	3	341	Nyquist	Game Factor
	254	Quality Road	Beloveda	3	345	Medaglia d'Oro	Golden Sister (AUS)
	257	Justify	Blue Night (IRE)	3	349	Flightline	Grand Sofia
	265	Flightline	Bubbler	3	364	Flightline	Immediate Impact
	267	Justify	Call to Service	3	369	Flightline	Juju's Map
	268	Flightline	Cambodia				
	284	Flightline	Co Cola				
	286	Flightline	Come a Callin				
	288	Golden Pal	Complicated				
	291	Into Mischief	Cover Song				
	294	Flightline	Daisy				
	295	Flightline	Dalika (GER)				
	298	Flightline	Danceforthecause				
	302	Gun Runner	Darlectable You (GB)				
	310	Justify	Doubled				
	319	Flightline	Exotic West				

Horses in **bold** missing EBF status from catalog page

BUYING FOR EUROPE

BUY EBF NOMINATED

If you are buying at the Keeneland September Sale, make sure you buy **EBF NOMINATED** so your purchase is eligible to run in EBF Races throughout Europe.

